application process may be considered under the new apprentice license provided the 

hours are earned within the previous five (5) years before applications for testing for 

licensure is made. 

10.8 APPRENTICED SUPERVISION REQUIREMENTS.  Apprenticed dispensing 

opticians must obtain four thousand eight hundred (4800)2 actual hours of supervision 

to qualify as three (3) years of supervision.  These hours must be submitted on the 

Board approved form and certified by the Licensed or Registered dispensing optician 

under whose supervision the apprentice is acting.

[...]

application process may be considered under the new apprentice license provided the 

hours are earned within the previous five (5) years before applications for testing for 

licensure is made. 

10.8 APPRENTICED SUPERVISION REQUIREMENTS.  Apprenticed dispensing 

opticians must obtain four thousand eight hundred (4800)2 actual hours of supervision 

to qualify as three (3) years of supervision.  These hours must be submitted on the 

Board approved form and certified by the Licensed or Registered dispensing optician 

under whose supervision the apprentice is acting.